

Graduate & Professional Student Senate

| 2 | | SENATE BILL S24-11 |
|----------|--------------|---|
| 3 | | SENATE MEETING April 22, 2024 |
| 4 | | |
| 5 | | |
| 6 | TITLE: Adopt | ing New Articles of Cooperation |
| 7 | | |
| 8 ' 9 | WHEREAS: | The Articles of Cooperation are the governing documents for the relationship between Student Government and GPSS, and, |
| 10 | | between student Government und Größ, und, |
| | WHEREAS: | The current copy of the articles is outdated and in need of updating to reflect a |
| 12 | | more positive and cooperative relationship between Student Government and |
| 13 | | GPSS; and, |
| 14 | | |
| 15 | WHEREAS: | These articles have been written with the collaboration of the GPSS Exec team |
| 16 | | and Chief Officers of Student Government; and, |
| 17 | | |
| | WHEREAS: | These articles have already been passed and signed into law by the Student |
| 19 | | Government Senate and President; be it therefore, |
| 20 | | |
| | ENCACTED: | That the attached Articles of Cooperation be adopted as the governing documents |
| 22 | | between Student Government and GPSS |
| 23 | | |
| 24 25 | Sponsors: | |
| | • | ney, Vice President |
| 20 1 | | ney, vice i resident |
| 28 | | |
| 29 | | |
| 30 | Christi | ne Cain, President Edward Mahoney, Chair of the Senate |
| 31 | | |